
_._,,... ________ _. ______ ... ____________ _ 
UNIVERSITY OF LADAKH 

OFFICE OF THE CONSULTANT ENGINEER 
WORKS DEPARTMENT 

E-mail: worksdepartmentuol@email.com 
M.no: 9596928300 

CORRIGENDUM 
Due to poor response the below mentioned tender has been put to retender with the following critical dates given below and all the terms and conditions are as per the original NIT /SBD. 

IS. No Name of Work Est. Cost Cost of Earnest Time of Class of 
(Rs. In T/Doc. (Rs. Money/ Bid completion Contract 
crore) In Rupees) Security (Rs. 

In Lacs) 1 Construction of Boundary walling 1.55 /- 2000/- 3, 10,000/- 90 days Class A at North Side of Leh Campus, 
Taruthang university of Ladakh. 

CRITICAL DA TES 

Date of Issue of Tender Notice 
Period of downloadin of biddin documents 
Bid Submission Start Date 
Bid Submission End Date 
Date & time of opening of Technical Bids 
Online 

Date & time of o enin Financial Bids Online 
Hard copy of first lowest bidder will submit after 
the o enin of financial bid. 
Scan copy of: 

11.07.2025 
11.07.2025 06:00 PM 
11.07.2025 06:00 PM 
20.07.2025 u to 05:00 PM 
21.07.2025 at 11:00 AM in the office of Consultant Engineer, Leh cam us Taru-than UOL. 
To be notified after technical bid evaluation. 
To be notified after financial bid evaluation. 

1. Cost of tender in the form of DD in favour of Registrar University of Ladakh Leh campus should be submitted in the office of the Consultant Engineer UOL and receipt of same should be uploaded to online portal. 
2. Sole Proprietorship (Affidavit) 
3. No power of attorney, joint venture or sub contract affidavit. 4. Registration Card renewed up to date. 
5. No near relative in UOL (affidavit) 
6.Bid Validity (Affidavit) 
7. Police Verification 
8. Solvency Certificate by Scheduled Bank not less than 70 % of the advertised cost of Tender. 
9. Affidavit for Tools and plants as required (Tipper-2, Excavator-1, Generator 5 kv -1, Vibrator -5 pcs) including the evidentiary proof ,.~he,, ,ta1CTiaMo~aA~ in6Ur_ance. 
10. ITR last, 3 years. 
11. Experience Certificate (similar Nature of Works not below the rank of executive Engineer) 
12. Self-attested copies of award letters of work allotment and fina\ bill for completed works. 
13. Average annual turnover balance sheet up to date verified by UDIN. 
14. Site Visit Certificate Duly Countersigned by Consultant Engineer UOL 



No: WD/UOL/2025-26/366-373 
Date: 11.07.2025 

Copy to the: 

15. EMO in the Form of Bank Guarantee. 
16. EPF latest return file (ECR) including ESI GST And up to date return file. 
17.Adharcopy 
18. Pan copy 
19. Email id and phone number on undertaking. 20. Udyog Adhar/ MSME Registration certificate. 21. Other as per NIT Requirement. 
22. GST Registration no. and GST Clearance certificate up to date. 

Consulta t Engineer, UOL 

i. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC, Leh for information. ii. Registrar, University of Ladakh for information. 
iii. Technical Director National Information Centre Leh. He is requested to kindly publish the NIT on the official district web site. iv. Chief Controller of Finance, LAHDC, Leh for information. 
v. Assistant Director Information Leh. He is requested to publish the NIT for wide publicity. vi. P.S to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, University of Ladakh for kind information to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor. vii. President Contractor Association, Leh for information. 
viii. Notice Board, UOL. 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}


